-OP \$140.00 26718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADRIA IMPORTS INC.		08/07/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRINOS FOODS LLC	
Street Address:	47-00 Northern Boulevard	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671843	MARCO POLO SEASONINGS
Registration Number:	2109145	MARCO POLO
Registration Number:	2109146	MARCO POLO
Registration Number:	2267535	MARCO POLO
Registration Number:	2796908	MARCO POLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-7889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:212-370-1300 ext 710Email:agagliano@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Gagliano

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street, 11th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy gagliano

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0398

900113432

Signature:	/amy gagliano/
Date:	08/11/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=00082771#page1.tif source=00082771#page2.tif source=00082771#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0399

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ADRIA IMPORTS INC. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with its business address at 58-97 57TH Street, Maspeth, New York 11378, owns the trademarks and U.S. registrations thereof shown in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, KRINOS FOODS LLC ("Assignee"), a New York limited liability with its business address at 47-00 Northern Boulevard, Long Island City, New York 11101, wishes to acquire the Trademarks and all corresponding applications and registrations thereof worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that the undersigned's rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other rights heretofore given.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or similar registering agency worldwide for recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Worldwide Assignment of Trademarks as of the day of August, 2008.

ADRIA IMPORTS INC.

Name: Jon Ardeljan Title: President

{00082369.DOC.2}

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0400**

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of New York)ss.
On this, 2008, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jon Ardeljan, a fully empowered officer of ADRIA IMPORTS INC.,
for said county, appeared for Ardeijan, a fully empowered officer of ADRIA IMPORTS INC.,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said

instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Certificate Filed in N.Y. County

GABRIEL TAPALAGA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02TA6033798
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2007

{00079923.DOC.3}

State of New York

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Marco Polo	2,109,145	October 28, 1997
Marco Polo	2,109,146	October 28, 1997
Marco Polo	2,267,535	August 3, 1999
Marco Poto	2,671,843	January 7, 2003
Marco Polo	2,796,908	December 23, 2008

{00082506.DOC.1}

RECORDED: 08/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0402